



FSN E-Commerce Ventures Limited

(formerly 'FSN E-Commerce Ventures Private Limited')

May 25, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra – Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department,
2nd Floor, New Trading Wing,
Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Symbol: NYKAA

Scrip Code: 543384

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Newspapers clipping - Publication of Audited Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2023

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith copies of the newspaper advertisement extract pertaining to the disclosure of Audited Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2023, approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on Wednesday, May 24, 2023 and published in the following newspapers today i.e. May 25, 2023:

- (1) Financial Express (All Editions)
- (2) The Free Press Journal (Mumbai)
- (3) Navshakti (Mumbai)

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

For FSN E-Commerce Ventures Limited
(formerly 'FSN E-Commerce Ventures Private Limited')

Sujeet Jain
Chief Legal and Regulatory Officer,
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Mem. No.: F6144

Encl.: as above

RUPA & COMPANY LIMITED

CIN: L17299WB1985PLC038517

Registered Office:

Metro Tower, 8th Floor, 1, Ho Chi Minh Sarani, Kolkata - 700 071

Email id: connect@rupa.co.in; Web: www.rupa.co.in

Phone: +91 33 4057 3100; Fax: +91 33 2288 1362

STATEMENT OF ANNUAL FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

SOME OF OUR
FLAGSHIP
BRANDS

FRONTLINE

EURO

Bumchums

Softline

HUNK

TORRIDO

THERMOCOT

footline

Jon

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter Ended Mar'23 Audited	Quarter Ended Mar'22 Audited	Year Ended Mar'23 Audited	Year Ended Mar'22 Audited	Quarter Ended Mar'23 Audited	Quarter Ended Mar'22 Audited	Year Ended Mar'23 Audited	Year Ended Mar'22 Audited
Total Income	40,663.43	44,284.36	1,13,349.32	1,44,049.08	41,158.70	46,015.31	1,15,925.78	1,48,603.39
Net Profit before exceptional items and Tax	2,385.91	6,753.98	6,839.63	24,525.91	2,409.97	6,823.71	6,923.49	24,671.45
Net Profit after exceptional items before Tax	2,385.91	6,753.98	6,839.63	24,525.91	2,409.97	6,823.71	6,923.49	24,671.45
Net Profit after Tax*	1,869.13	4,881.29	5,308.61	19,076.00	1,888.65	4,931.49	5,373.18	19,184.09
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Net of Tax)	1,863.82	4,888.61	5,318.27	19,094.82	1,883.24	4,939.29	5,382.14	19,203.67
Equity Share capital (Face value ₹ 1/- per Share)	795.25	795.25	795.25	795.25	795.25	795.25	795.25	795.25
Other Equity	-	-	89,898.94**	86,966.41***	-	-	90,380.45**	87,384.05***
Earnings per Share (Basic & Diluted) (Face value ₹ 1/- per Share)	2.35#	6.14#	6.68	23.99	2.37#	6.20#	6.76	24.12

* There was no extra-ordinary item during the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023

** As at March 31, 2023

*** As at March 31, 2022

Not annualised

Note :

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Yearly Audited Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly and Yearly Audited Financial Results is available on the Company's website: www.rupa.co.in and on the Stock Exchanges websites: www.nseindia.com & www.bseindia.com

Place: Kolkata
Date: May 24, 2023Kunj Bihari Agarwal
Managing Director
DIN: 00224857

HITACHI

Inspire the Next

Hitachi Energy India Limited

(Formerly known as ABB Power Products and Systems India Limited)

CIN: L31904KA2019PLC121597

Registered office: 8th Floor, Brigade Opus 70/401, Kodigehalli Main Road, Bengaluru 560092

Phone no: +91 80 6847 3700, +91 80 2204 1800 ;

Website: www.hitachienergy.com/in ; Email: investors@hitachienergy.com

Extract of audited results for the quarter and year ended 31/03/2023

(₹ in Crores)

	Particulars	Quarter ended 31/03/2023	Year ended 31/03/2023	Corresponding quarter ended 31/03/2022
1	Total income from operations	1,334.01	4,468.51	1,113.45
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	65.09	130.82	70.70
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	65.09	130.82	70.70
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	50.81	93.90	51.68
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	49.86	95.64	55.13
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value per share Rs 2/- each)	8.48	8.48	8.48
7	Earnings per share (of Rs 2/- each)			
	1. Basic	11.99	22.16	12.19
	2. Diluted	11.99	22.16	12.19

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and company's website: www.hitachienergy.com/in/en/investor-relations/financial-results.

For Hitachi Energy India Limited
(Formerly known as ABB Power Products and Systems India Limited)

Sd/-
Nuguri Venu
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 07032076

Bengaluru
May 24, 2023

JSW Energy Limited

CIN : L74999MH1994PLC077041

Registered Office: JSW Centre, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Tel.: 022-4286 1000 Fax: 022-4286 3000 Email: jswel.investor@jsw.in Website: www.jsw.in

Extract of Statement of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2023

(₹ Crore)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2022
		Unaudited		Audited
Total Income from Operations	1,646.64	954.69	1,081.02	5,739.23
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional)	180.65	111.99	195.20	909.61
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional)	180.65	111.99	195.20	1,029.61
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional)	131.62	79.09	156.85	711.02
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(361.62)	922.49	629.09	434.90
Paid up Equity Share Capital (net of treasury shares)	1,640.54	1,640.70	1,639.67	1,640.54
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on 31st March				11,968.87
Net worth	13,093.29	13,452.81	12,971.59	13,093.29
Earning Per Share (₹ 10 each) (not annualised):				
Basic EPS (₹)	0.80	0.48	0.95	4.33
Diluted EPS (₹)	0.80	0.48	0.94	4.32
Debtenture Redemption Reserve (₹ crore)	-	-	50.00	-
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	6.19	0.93	4.93	3.76
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	9.35	6.53	18.47	11.73
Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	0.46	0.21	0.09	0.46

Extract of Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2023

(₹ Crore)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2022
		Unaudited		Audited
Total Income from Operations	2,669.97	2,248.09	2,440.68	10,331.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional)	350.65	234.73	968.98	1,822.84
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional)	350.65	234.73	968.98	1,942.84
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional)	282.03	186.74	877.44	1,480.12
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	290.22	741.22	1,336.79	1,520.37
Paid up Equity Share Capital (net of treasury shares)	1,640.54	1,640.70	1,639.67	1,640.54
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on 31st March				16,988.27
Net worth	18,628.81	18,392.42	17,414.90	18,628.81
Earning Per Share (₹ 10 each) (not annualised):				
Basic (₹)	1.66	1.09	5.25	9.01
Diluted (₹)	1.66	1.09	5.24	8.99
Debtenture Redemption Reserve (₹ crore)	-	-	50.00	-
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	3.15	1.08	6.52	2.36
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	4.36	5.09	9.60	6.82
Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	1.33	0.70	0.51	1.33

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results along with other items referred in Regulation 52(4) and Regulation 54 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 are available on www.jsw.in, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Prashant Jain
Jt. Managing Director & CEO
[DIN: 01281621]

Place : Mumbai
Date : May 23, 2023

NYKAA

FSN E-COMMERCE VENTURES LIMITED

(formerly 'FSN E-Commerce Ventures Private Limited')

CIN: L52600MH2012PLC230136

Regd. Office: 104 Vasan Udyog Bhavan, Sun Mill compound, S.B. Marg, Tulsi Pipe Road, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai - 400013

Email id - investor-relation@nykaa.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

(Rs in Million, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended March 31, 2023	Quarter ended December 31, 2022	Quarter ended March 31, 2022	Year ended March 31, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2022
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income	13,114.62	14,684.62	9,844.59	51,740.13	38,009.07
2	Profit before tax	86.29	126.71	58.16	383.95	473.06
3	Profit after tax	42.75	92.04	75.79	248.21	412.88
4	Share in loss of associate	(20.00)	(7.19)	-	(38.60)	-
5	Profit for the period	22.75	84.85	75.79	209.61	412.88
6	Total Comprehensive Income	19.91	87.41	78.28	211.18	418.44
7	Paid-up equity share capital Face value (In Re)	2,852.45 1.00	2,849.37 1.00	474.11 1.00	2,852.45 1.00	474.11 1.00
8	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year					12,924.89
9	Earnings per equity share of face value of Re 1/- each (not annualised for the Quarter ended March 31, 2023 / March 31, 2022 and quarter ended December 31, 2022)					
	Basic (In Re)	0.01	0.03	0.03	0.07	0.15
	Diluted (In Re)	0.01	0.03	0.03	0.07	0.15

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on company's website (www.nykaa.com).
- Financial results of FSN E-Commerce Ventures Limited (standalone):

(Rs in Million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended March 31, 2023	Quarter ended December 31, 2022	Quarter ended March 31, 2022	Year ended March 31, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2022
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income	1,059.01	892.47	1,019.06	3,464.85	3,034.06
2	Profit before tax	304.78	260.00	519.33	806.27	1,216.92
3	Profit after tax	225.99	197.73	486.56	613.09	1,035.13

- The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 24, 2023.
- The audit as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed by the statutory auditors of the company for the year and quarter ended March 31, 2023.

For and on Behalf of Board of Directors of
FSN E-Commerce Ventures Limited
(formerly 'FSN E-Commerce Ventures Private Limited')

Place: Mumbai
Date: May 24, 2023

Falguni Nayyar
Executive Chairperson, CEO & Managing Director

व्हॉट्सएपद्वारे सेक्स रॅकेट; महिला दलाल अटकेत

नवी मुंबई : वेश्यागमनासाठी व्हॉट्सएपद्वारे ग्राहकांना मुलींचे फोटो पाठवून सेक्सरॅकेट चालविणाऱ्या एका महिला दलालाला अनैतिक मानवी वाहतुक प्रतिबंधक कक्षाने सीव्हीडूमध्ये सापळा लावून गत

गुरुवारी दुपारी अटक केली आहे. तसेच तीने वेश्याव्यावसायासाठी आपलेल्या दोन मुलींची सुटका केली आहे. या महिला दलालाने मागील तीन महिन्यांपासून नवी मुंबईसह आजूबाजूच्या परिसरात हे सेक्स रॅकेट सुरू केल्याचे

तपासात आढळून आले आहे. या कारवाईत अटक करण्यात आलेल्या महिला दलालचे नाव भारती उर्फ दिप्ती जाधव (४२) असे असून, ती नेरुळमध्ये राहण्यास आहे. दिप्ती ग्राहकांना व्हॉट्सएपद्वारे वेश्यागमनासाठी

मुलींचे फोटो पाठवून सेक्स रॅकेट चालवत असल्याची माहिती प्रकृती ट्रस्टचा पदाधिकारी अतुल मधुसुधन याला मिळाली होती. त्यानंतर अतुलचा मित्र शेखर कांबळे हा दिप्तीसोबत संपर्कात होता. यादरम्यान दिप्तीने शेखरच्या

व्हॉट्सएपवर दोन मुलींचे फोटो पाठवून त्यांचे ४ हजार रुपये द्यावे लागतील, असे सांगितले होते. त्यानंतर शेखरने दोन्ही मुलींना पसंत करून त्यांना सीव्हीडूमध्ये

येथील पामबीच मार्गालगत असलेल्या फ्लेमिंगो पॉईंटवर घेऊन येण्यास सांगितले होते. त्यानंतर अतुल व शेखर या दोघांनी याबाबतची माहिती अनैतिक मानवी वाहतुक प्रतिबंधक कक्षाला कारवाई करण्यासाठी दिली होती.

धंदा लावण्याच्या वादातून मारहाण

डोंबिवली : डोंबिवली रेल्वे स्टेशनबाहेर धंदा लावण्याच्या जागेचा वादावरून एकास मारहाण झाल्याची घटना डोंबिवली पूर्वकडील सोनारपाडा येथील ललित काट्यासमोर घडली. अज्ञात मारेकरी मोटरसायकलीवरून आले होते. या प्रकरणी पार्थली येथील रोहित देवीसिंग बुटीया यांनी मानपाडा पोलीस ठाण्यात अज्ञात मारेकऱ्यांविरुधात गुन्हा दाखल केला आहे. या मारहाणीत रोहित यांचे पायाचे हाड मोडले.



FSN E-COMMERCE VENTURES LIMITED

(formerly 'FSN E-Commerce Ventures Private Limited')

CIN: L52600MH2012PLC230136

Regd. Office: 104 Vasan Udyog Bhavan, Sun Mill compound, S.B. Marg, Tulsi Pipe Road, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai - 400013
Email id - investor-relation@nykaa.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

(Rs in Million, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended March 31, 2023	Quarter ended December 31, 2022	Quarter ended March 31, 2022	Year ended March 31, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2022
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income	13,114.62	14,684.62	9,844.59	51,740.13	38,009.07
2	Profit before tax	86.29	126.71	58.16	383.95	473.06
3	Profit after tax	42.75	92.04	75.79	248.21	412.88
4	Share in loss of associate	(20.00)	(7.19)	-	(38.60)	-
5	Profit for the period	22.75	84.85	75.79	209.61	412.88
6	Total Comprehensive Income	19.91	87.41	78.28	211.18	418.44
7	Paid-up equity share capital Face value (In Re)	2,852.45 1.00	2,849.37 1.00	474.11 1.00	2,852.45 1.00	474.11 1.00
8	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year					12,924.89
9	Earnings per equity share of face value of Re 1/- each (not annualised for the Quarter ended March 31, 2023 / March 31, 2022 and quarter ended December 31, 2022)					
	Basic (In Re)	0.01	0.03	0.03	0.07	0.15
	Diluted (In Re)	0.01	0.03	0.03	0.07	0.15

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on company's website (www.nykaa.com).
- Financial results of FSN E-Commerce Ventures Limited (standalone):

(Rs in Million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended March 31, 2023	Quarter ended December 31, 2022	Quarter ended March 31, 2022	Year ended March 31, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2022
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income	1,059.01	892.47	1,019.06	3,464.85	3,034.06
2	Profit before tax	304.78	260.00	519.33	806.27	1,216.92
3	Profit after tax	225.99	197.73	486.56	613.09	1,035.13

- The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 24, 2023.
- The audit as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed by the statutory auditors of the company for the year and quarter ended March 31, 2023.

For and on Behalf of Board of Directors of
FSN E-Commerce Ventures Limited
(formerly 'FSN E-Commerce Ventures Private Limited')

Place: Mumbai
Date: May 24, 2023

Falguni Nayar
Executive Chairperson, CEO & Managing Director

Adfactors 95



CIN : L74999MH1994PLC077041

Registered Office: JSW Centre, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051
Tel.: 022-4286 1000 Fax: 022-4286 3000 Email: jswel.investor@jsw.in Website: www.jsw.in

Extract of Statement of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2023

(₹ Crore)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
	Unaudited			Audited	
Total Income from Operations	1,646.64	954.69	1,081.02	5,739.23	3,642.74
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional)	180.65	111.99	195.20	909.61	818.08
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional)	180.65	111.99	195.20	1,029.61	818.08
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional)	131.62	79.09	156.85	711.02	569.82
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(361.62)	922.49	629.09	434.90	2,260.92
Paid up Equity Share Capital (net of treasury shares)	1,640.54	1,640.70	1,639.67	1,640.54	1,639.67
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on 31st March				11,968.87	11,848.04
Net worth	13,093.29	13,452.81	12,971.59	13,093.29	12,971.59
Earning Per Share (₹ 10 each) (not annualised):					
Basic EPS (₹)	0.80	0.48	0.95	4.33	3.47
Diluted EPS (₹)	0.80	0.48	0.94	4.32	3.46
Debt Redemption Reserve (₹ crore)	-	-	50.00	-	50.00
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	6.19	0.93	4.93	3.76	4.59
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	9.35	6.53	18.47	11.73	13.76
Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	0.46	0.21	0.09	0.46	0.09

Extract of Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2023

(₹ Crore)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
	Unaudited			Audited	
Total Income from Operations	2,669.97	2,248.09	2,440.68	10,331.81	8,167.15
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional)	350.65	234.73	968.98	1,822.84	2,238.27
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional)	350.65	234.73	968.98	1,942.84	2,238.27
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional)	282.03	186.74	877.44	1,480.12	1,743.48
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	290.22	741.22	1,336.79	1,520.37	3,316.39
Paid up Equity Share Capital (net of treasury shares)	1,640.54	1,640.70	1,639.67	1,640.54	1,639.67
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on 31st March				16,988.27	15,775.23
Net worth	18,628.81	18,392.42	17,414.90	18,628.81	17,414.90
Earning Per Share (₹ 10 each) (not annualised):					
Basic (₹)	1.66	1.09	5.25	9.01	10.52
Diluted (₹)	1.66	1.09	5.24	8.99	10.50
Debt Redemption Reserve (₹ crore)	-	-	50.00	-	50.00
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	3.15	1.08	6.52	2.36	3.73
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	4.36	5.09	9.60	6.82	6.54
Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	1.33	0.70	0.51	1.33	0.51

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results alongwith other items referred in Regulation 52(4) and Regulation 54 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 are available on www.jsw.in, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

(Signature)

Prashant Jain
Jt. Managing Director & CEO
[DIN: 01281621]

Place : Mumbai
Date : May 23, 2023

TRIBHOVANDAS BHIMJI ZAVERI LIMITED

CIN: L27205MH2007PLC172598

Registered office : 241/43, Zaveri Bazar, Mumbai - 400 002.

Tel. No.: + 91 22 4046 5000.

Website Add: www.tbztheoriginal.com Email Id: investors@tbzoriginal.com



TRIBHOVANDAS BHIMJI ZAVERI
SHRIKANT ZAVERI GROUP

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023

(₹ In Lacs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results					Consolidated Results				
		Quarter ended		Year ended			Quarter ended		Year ended		
		31-Mar-23	31-Dec-22	31-Mar-22	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-22	31-Mar-23	31-Dec-22	31-Mar-22	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-22
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	46,569.12	81,315.19	43,369.76	239,918.45	185,221.57	46,553.20	81,300.73	43,354.28	239,860.14	185,161.70
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,329.48	2,664.66	284.12	5,152.58	2,287.58	1,376.12	2,727.46	401.11	5,204.20	2,594.70
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,329.48	2,664.66	284.12	5,152.58	2,287.58	1,376.12	2,727.46	401.11	5,204.20	2,594.70
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,125.98	1,992.22	243.17	3,967.41	1,711.12	1,172.62	2,055.02	360.16	4,019.03	2,018.24
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,088.99	2,007.20	323.76	3,897.66	1,796.76	1,137.77	2,070.02	450.47	3,949.87	2,138.56
6	Equity Share Capital	6,673.06	6,673.06	6,673.06	6,673.06	6,673.06	6,673.06	6,673.06	6,673.06	6,673.06	6,673.06
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	50,054.11	46,823.76	-	-	-	49,367.77	46,085.20
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)										
	(1) Basic	1.69	2.99	0.36	5.95	2.56	1.76	3.08	0.54	6.02	3.02
	(2) Diluted	1.69	2.99	0.36	5.95	2.56	1.76	3.08	0.54	6.02	3.02

Notes:

- The audited financial results for the quarter / year ended 31st March, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter, the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Wednesday 24th May, 2023 approved the same and its release.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company website (www.tbztheoriginal.com).
- The Board of Directors has recommended a dividend @ ₹1.75/- per equity share (17.50%) of face value of ₹10/- per share for financial year ended 31st March 2023. The same is subject to shareholder's approval at the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company.

Place: Mumbai
Date: 24th May, 2023

By order of the Board
For Tribhovandas Bhimji Zaveri Limited
Sd/-
Shrikant Zaveri
Chairman & Managing Director